Features
• Authentication of consumables and peripherals
• Usage monitoring with secure counters
• Nonvolatile memory zones with user-defined access rights
Security features
• Secure system solution
– Secure MCU
– Secure STSAFE-L010 operating system for authentication and data

Product name
STSAFL010
Package codification
DF = UFDFPN8
F6 = GQFN6
F3 = GQFN3
Customer ID
XXX = Customer identification
Personalization revision code
YY = Personalization setup
Note: For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this device,
please contact your nearest STMicroelectronics sales office.
STSAFE-L010
Ordering information
DS15016 - Rev 2 page 35/42
Revision history
Table 21. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Jul-2025 1 Initial release.
04-Jul-2025 2 Minor change.
STSAFE-L010
Ordering information
DS15016 - Rev 2 page 36/42
Glossary
 AC  Access condition
ACK  Acknowledge
CA  Certification Authority
CF  Command frame
ECC  Elliptic curve cryptography
FAck  Frame acknowledge
I/O  Input/output
ID  Identity
I²C  Inter-integrated circuit
LSB  Least significant byte
MAC  Message authentication code
MCU  Microcontroller unit
MSB  Most significant byte
NACK  Not acknowledge
NVM  Nonvolatile memory
OS  Operating system
POR  Power-on reset
R-MAC  Response message authentication code
ROM  Read-only memory
RTOS  Real-time operating system
SE  Secure element
SOF  Start of frame
STSAFE-L010
Glossary
DS15016 - Rev 2 page 37/42
Contents
1 Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2